Features
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Low	capacitance	-	0.02	pF	(I/O	to	I/O)
n		ESD	protection	to	IEC	61000-4-2	(Level	4)
Applications
n	 USB	3.1
n	 USB	3.0
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)

DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
How to Order
CD DFN10 - 05  16  P
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN10 = DFN-10 Package
Working Peak Voltage
 05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 16 = 1 Ground / 6 Data Lines
Suffix
 P = Ultra-low Capacitance
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
4.024 - 4.176
(0.158 - 0.164)
1.924 - 2.076
(0.076 - 0.082)
0.600
(0.023)
0.224 - 0.376
(0.009 - 0.015)
0.150 - 0.250
(0.006 - 0.010)
0.200
(0.008)
0.800
(0.031)
0.450 - 0.550
(0.018 - 0.022)
0.000 - 0.050
(0.000 - 0.002)
0.152
(0.006)
REF.
N6
N5 N1
N10
MIN.
0.800
(0.031) TYP.
TYP.
TYP.
0.400
(0.015)
TYP.
0.200
(0.008)
MIN.
0.150 - 0.250
(0.006 - 0.010)
1.924 - 2.076
(0.076 - 0.082)
1.300 - 1.500
(0.051 - 0.059)
1.300 - 1.500
(0.051 - 0.059)
0.700 - 0.900
(0.028 - 0.035)
0.700 - 0.900
(0.028 - 0.035)
4.024 - 4.176
(0.158 - 0.164)
1.924 - 2.076
(0.076 - 0.082)
0.600
(0.023)
0.224 - 0.376
(0.009 - 0.015)
0.150 - 0.250